7 E)ROKEN ARROW

Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department

N : 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012
Wiiere opp c At‘:::tcatll%r;.'for Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000
on ual Changes
Contract Change Order # 1
Project Name: Willow Springs I'V Storm Sewer Project Number: SW1921
Project Location: 8501 S. Beech Ave Date of Application: 3-24-021
Contractor: Envision Civil Contractors Submitted By: Careesa R.

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change

Order:

During the course of the project, it was found that the contractor needed to install additional rip-rap along the outfall of the new storm

) sewer installation to properly stabilize

the outfall from erosion. Rip-Rap was not in the original valuation of the contract and thus this

additional erosion protection is being added via a change to the project at a negotiated rate of $40.35 per ton.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) & 2) None Required

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: 4 Yes O No [Z Other: Contractor Proposal
Work Order Quantities
[ltem# [(Spec) [Item Description | Units | Price | Quantity | Total Amount|
COl1-1 Rip Rap Installation ton $ 40.35 75.15 $ 3,032.30
$
Total Change Cost: S 3,032.30
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ B Original Contract Amount: § 74,320.95
Current Change Order: § 3.032.30 Amended Contract Amount: $ 77,353.25
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ 3.032.30 Percent Change in Contract: 4.08%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 3,032.30 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 4.08%
Change Order Authorization,,
Change Order # | in the sum of: _§ 3,032.30  has been r06 by all w /x’ ar}d is recommended for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order: ROBERT JoNES Ld, _JéW 3['14’[1—974
Name Smmmre L / Date
Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Robins, PE Timthy Robins 3/24/2021
Name Signature Date
3/31/2021
Director of Engineering & Construction: Ethan JL Edwards, PE Ellan L Elesarks /31
Name Signature Date
. 5 1/2021
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE kunelle Schaval 3/31/20
Name Signature Date
; 3/31/2021
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon /‘4 %\J /31/
Name Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:

I This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager’s authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

& This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

or
Tuesday, April 6, 2021

Pagelofl



